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: | / » ] 2 \ e 2
12 units , A - : =i |
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' \ 4434.07 3 ] ‘ = | |
? .LEVEL 12400.0' \ _ T ) : - I
N é 5 ) (2=+11.0' A )
’ parman 3 - ‘ ‘%kulﬂ I
N 8
- = F. LEVEL 1= +00.0 oC
PROJECT DATA: | Y=g ¥ \ i N AT
7 /<(\_=5Nce N =T F, LEVEL 2= +11.0' ‘ Q> (]
Site Area - Hotel West (not incl. Connector Road) 330 acres Pl / \ \ N / <
East (Surface) 0.30 acres e/ e —~\ < ", LEVEL 1= +00.0 | |
East (Subgrade) .60 __acres / \ / v \ 4426.0') 2 ﬁ o |
Total of Lodging Use 60 _acres _59% : T 2 i | |
Site Area - Multi-family A0 _acres 39% / = A T o
Total Site Area .14 acres _100% [ H| - Li 1
- / 04 pal
Number of Units 110 Units \ \ I 1 !
Building Area Lobby/ Restaurant / s
Level 1 9,300  sf. TLINE OF 5*‘5._ . P Ji
Level 2 5,000 sf. . =
Basement 9300 s.f. e _GRAD.E PARKING l wl
Total 23,600  sf. \ %‘3 . m.s\ A\ |
Guestrooms (Treehouse) W T — T S &
Level 1 5600  sf. X Vi —— 7
Level 2 3300 sk \ 5
Total 8,900 sf. +> A
Guestrooms (East Wing) T of N
Level 1 11,200  sf. I
Level 2 9,500  sf. \ \ ==
Basement 12,000  sf. \ \
Total 32,700  sf. \ e
Guestrooms (North Wing) ‘ 2©
Level 1 11,200  sf. \ . T W
Level 2 9500  s.f. -
Total 20,700 sf. \ : 06—
Guestrooms (West Wing) \\ ., LEVEL 2= +11.0 B J ‘
Level 1 11,200  s.f. 'S PR
Level 2 2500 st a0y | o0Y] F. LEVEL 2= +15.0' Y. )
Total 20,700 sf. \ | WALK oy’ SO
2 aTYP) F. LEVEL 1= +00.0'
Grand Total of Hotel Area 106,600  s.f. \ Y1 4429,0°) I
Lot Coverage 48500  sf. 18.1% l \
Parking Required 20— B ¢% % |
See Parking Requirement table on this sheet. e e I
[ CEMETERY
Parking Provided __ 52 Spaces . | - PROECT——>
152 Spaces (of total 205 Spaces) SIDEWALK \ / 06 | |
(East: 92 subsurface, 82 surface) P) BICESE) ) ’ r‘ —_— — — —
(West: 19 +2 buses - all surface) E: \ p ~ ——
MULTI-FAMILY ELEMENT e O T e T e R T T TR ’ = =] = '
Number of Units 40 _Units i ’ l | I ‘ | ‘ ‘ | H H/H H 3 \ RANTE
Building Area Multi-Family - South 05 | . ¢ 604 Q A W i JALIKK. PATH
Level 1 5900  sf. |R| | I 7. " XX F.LEVEL 2= +15.0' A
Level 2 5, s f. | |, = : |G =i - A L_ aaga) " 7/
Total 11,800  sf. 7 it P o S S g = I S . LEVEL 1=
- T | CHARGE : waste / s 4429.01 02
Level 1 7,600 s SR A L P —. -19+BUS . - . g i ¥ 5 - e OXE T
Level 2 7,050 sf : . ‘ = S N Ny > ~
Total 14,650 sd. . : ! B L \ 8 ?;K' . .
Grand Total of Multi-Family Area 26,450 s.f. — - | 32 B {
Lot Coverage 13500 sf  5.0% % 3 by | ARG DERGRATeN
Parking Required . i . . e | s . . 9‘3 E—. s@ALK 5
2 Bedroom Units 10  1.75 space / unit 18 Spaces F s & -——) A 42 \ o\(_ﬁ ¥ \ Y y § LOYP) i
1Bedroom Units 20 1.25 space / unit 25 Spaces = —- Z I | 2 / 3 iy s y
Studio Units 10 1space / unit 10 _Spaces S Q\ /\ 3 N — 7 / _T\ l & A L __J_ 4 -
Total required parking 53 Spaces \\( =1 ks ) % A \ iy 3 0]
Parking Provided 53 Spaces /\ SO EB§ : \ s /) VL | \f —t H
53 Spaces (East: 53 surface) Total 205 Spaces :-‘A——'('E r_ = il N % \ L g]:mMJ1..:[;1:[1:1;11|1m‘;;\4p T T e LA be 1)
o Ay & ad 1 JCNEr L | = WSS ) it
’ ‘ ' ‘ [ ‘ ‘ ‘ [ ‘ | b n u}A\i.K S5 ‘ ‘ [ \[ ‘ e‘[m./é" 'OII.-‘IA&“‘UA‘LLAT. i T 17 - A - e i > PESGH] .
| | | | | | ¢——10' WDE SIDEWALK | fv‘l Ry, é%ﬂn‘rui« SEE|DETAL\| ~ 1/ — = /r\— 1 o\ B9 4 1-FA L OUTH ’ | |
______________ 2 T 5 AR . : >
SHEET INDEX: flems R R — — — \ =i 2 | ,
SITE MULTI-FAMILY ELEMENT - SOUTH SIDEWALK TO BE N T Sy
1 SITE PLAN 21 1ST FLOOR PLAN EXTENDED TO [ALLEY |
2 APPROVED NATURAL GRADE PLAN 22 2ND FLOOR PLAN VIEW DRIVE— I
3 SITE PLAN - DETAILED -SOUTHWEST 23 ROOF PLAN SITE AREA CALCULATIONS FL°°: "‘;Rﬁ“ C“'CZL““"“SU‘:: USE 4 /[
4 SITE PLAN - DETAILED- SOUTHEAST 24 ELEVATIONS Area % Todging 7 3 |
5 SITE PLAN - DETAILED- NORTHWEST 25 SECTIONS 277.165 sf. Gross Site Area 54800 57 51%  Lodgng Uns ( | FARVEL2= 1110 I
6 SITE PLAN - DETAILED- NORTHEAST 267,800 sf. 100% Net Site Area (excludes ROW) gg :; g: f:bs;aumnll Bar N F. LEVEL 1= +00.0'4
7 SUB-GRADE PARKING PLAN / SECTION MULTI-FAMILY ELEMENT - NORTH 32% i':' 2% 2:;',‘;,';‘“ Foctprtth 3000 sf. 3% Meoling Faciily/ Conference Area (Basement - Lobby) D - P ——— £
8 CIRCULATION PLAN 26 15T FLOOR PLAN TO SADDLE el s O 6700 sf 6%  GuestServices (Basement. Lobbyl Guestrooms) — — s — v'—’&——*
27 2NDFLOOR PLAN ol 19.200 s Sidewalks- Development S ok ol Hoediveal-Lophy ik pact v el aﬁi’”‘ /5! [
HOTEL ELEMENT - LOBBY - TREEHOUSE 28 ROOF PLAN 5500 sf. Patios _ﬂ)bm T:'la' upport - Guestrooms (circulation, mech., stairs, K 7
9 1ST FLOOR PLAN 29 ELEVATIONS 167,500 sf. 625%  Total Hard Surfaces Multi Family Residential ( R L J
10 2ND FLOOR PLAN 30 SECTIONS 28.:50 ': ﬁ-s'fﬂml rooms S e T R & et o =y
11 BASEMENT PLAN Ap0-aL Joow. ol \ 1
12 ROOF PLAN LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE COMPLIANCE Adapted from Table 1- City of Sedona Parking Requirements
13 ELEVATIONS 31 HOTEL-LOBBY
14 SECTIONS 32 HOTEL - LOBBY - UNRELIEVED BUILDING PLANES T oy i
33 HOTEL - TREEHOUSE SI E PLAN Land Use sigg | Citv Of Sedona Parking
HOTEL ELEMENT - GUEST ROOMS 34 HOTEL - TREEHOUSE - UNRELIEVED BUILDING PLANES 17=300" Requicwrants
15 15T FLOOR PLAN 35 HOTEL - GUEST ROOMS S i 7 [tudio 10Units |1 Space per unit
16 2ND FLOOR PLAN 36 HOTEL - GUEST ROOMS - UNRELIEVED BUILDING PLANES 9 30 60 20 : o m"’,‘ b 1Bedroom |20 Units  |1.25 spaces per unit
17 BASEMENT PLAN - EAST BLDG ONLY 37 MULTI-FAMILY - SOUTH . % 2 Bedroom (10 Units _ [1.75 spaces per unit
18 ROOF PLAN 38 MULTI-FAMILY - SOUTH - UNRELIEVED BUILDING PLANES Todking (110 uals) Medium- | e | 1space perunitandan |
19 ELEVATIONS 39 MULTI-FAMILY - NORTH AL ELECTRIC YEHICLE CHARGING STATIONS TORE MUK LEVEL 2 CHARGING TYRE. R:‘L"‘a', !”‘"“"" :go""“‘ he Village at saddlerOCk CrOSSing
20 SECTIONS 40 MULTI-FAMILY - NORTH - UNRELIEVED BUILDING PLANES e FPUCK e A0 MUNE,
11 LANDSCAPE PLAN Food and beverage service par |00 feet B - Soldiers Pass Road & Highway 89A
L2 EXISTING TREE PLAN/ LANDSCAPE CALCULATIONS (50% Public) [Roof-top Bar| 900sq.ft. | ”‘“"z;”’"‘"’ A Sedona Arizona
(3 PARKING AREA CALCULATIONS/ DETAILS
£1.0 EXT. LIGHTING- SITE PLAN Stephen Thompson Architect. Sedona/Del Mar
E1.1 EXT. LIGHTING - PHOTOMETRIC- SITE PLAN :x P ::Z" Bpcas : Studio@StephenThompsonArchitect.com
E1.2 EXT. LIGHTING/PHOTOMETRIC- GARAGE PLAN provided vehicle specas %
Total required bicycle spaces 20 C:928.301.5922 oy2a23 5/1/2023 11:10:18 AM

E1.3 EXT. LIGHTING CUT-SHEETS
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/
%
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TO.ROOF \P i ™
ILDING FOOTPRINT o b ‘
7 w4448.0' g~
s OFRMF"‘BO\E Y PARAPET .
- MECHANICAL
- EGUIPMENT
- SCREENING

| 4444 8’ &~ 4
| ToRoor P —

DELINEATES TORP OF 7
ROOF, SEE ROOF HEIGHT ,

SCHEDULE (TYF)

4448.0' &

PARAPET - /

Z

; / -

4444 5 & ,
T.O.ROOF . £ \ \.—/ 44500’ ,

Ak 3 /NN AT

~oRaET P —— A P [ VAN _74446.0' o

2 T y / T.0.ROOF
7 —— ——— — )
ROOF HEIGHT SCHEDULE
ROOF ROOF ROOF | NAT. ROOF | NAT. ROOF | NAT ROOF | NAT.
marc:| N Namomaoe T mamc| R navoraoel Hr (mank| | R Lo Mane o SRR R mamk: R e | T (e R ate | T
ll-_Ol.V/ [TREE HOUSE (GUEST ROOMS- EAST WING (GUEST ROOMS- NORTH WING  |GUEST ROOMS- WEST WING [MULTI-FAMILY-SOUTH L/ 7/
1 4447 | 44256 | 214 | 1 | 44595 | 44283  SL2 | 1 | 4aa90 | 44261 | 229| 1 | 44460 | 4422 | 24 | 1 44460 44231 229| *1 | 44619 44316 | 243 !
2 | aass | sazes 28z | *2 | 44603 | 44290 3u3| *o2 | aas30 | 44253 207| *o2 | aas00 | as212 2ms| *2  aas00  aane 74| 2 | 4619 | 44380 239
3 | auss | ews | 157| 3 | a613 | aazss na| 3 | sears | aaes 26| 3 | saas | sn 2as| 3 sasas sz 23| 3 | a20 | as07 | 219
4 | asss | w276 28| va | 44623 | 44303 32 | 4 | 44510 | 44248 262 4 | 4a480 | 4212 | 268 | 4 4480  aa219 | 26| ‘4 | 615 44402 | 213 Vi
S | ass | aa9s 62| %5 | 44633 | aan3 31 | s | asars a2 | 233| s | assas | aams | 239 5 sssas  aan2 | 23| s | 4661 | sas2 | 209
6 | aass | 44297 253 | %6 | 44509 | 44325 | 184 | 6 | 44508 4242 263| 6 | 425 44205 27 | 6  44ars  aa208 | 27 | v6 | 44659  aear9 | 1s0)
"y 4457 44273 22 3 44510 44320 19 7 48475 44238 237 7 44445 4420 245 7 44445 44195 25 7 44577 44366 211
s asss w27 | 2| vs | w10 | aams | 192| 8 | asss | asa1 | 247| 8 | sasss | a0 58| 8 aaass  aas9 69| w“s27 a3ss 13 I/ / 7
o | asas | asa 23| o | aass3 | aams | 25| o asara | aaa2 22| o | assaz  aaan 245| o assaz  sarzs 25| o 453 44385 145 / / .
10 | assas | aaes | 183 w30 | 4530 | 4425 285 *10 | 44500 | 44205 25| *40 ass00  esrs2 1A
n s | sy % | | | N | ws10 | aae8 262| 1 ass0 | a1 | 7 | 11 essso  sm9 29 [MULTIFAMILY-NORTH
12 | o ws | 1 ] 112 | aas0s | aa2as | 256 | v12 | asars | a2z | 263 | +12 asars  aa93 2m2| 1 | sases | 4403 | 262 S IT E P LAN
13 | asms | ana | 28 13 | aaa7s | aazsa|221| 13 | 4aaas | aa223 | 222| 13 assas | a0 | 2es| 2 | aasrs | a3 | 262
W a3 | a7 | 206 o4 | aasos | aasy | 24s| «a | asars | aa2s | 25 | e aars  aa0n 234 o | eesrs | aaso3 | 272 ;
15 aam3 | oaws2 19 15 | 4370 | 4a261 | 109 | 15 | 44340 | 4e227 (3| 15 aa340 a1 | 13| 4 | as70 | eans | 254 0 10 20 30 WA
16 | 4ass w6 B 16 | aaa7s | ea262 | 23| 16 | assss | aa227 | 28| 16 sssss  sans | m | es | asio | w32 y - 25
oy | e s w | wos s ws| v wns wie us| v wns s ma| v weio s o /|| | ~1the Village at Saddlerock Crossing
B | ass | s | 14 18 | 44483 | aazes | 21| 18 | asss3 | aa227 | 226| 18 asasa  saz2e | 237| 7 | mero | sasss 274 / 7/ |
19 | 400 | 44267 233 | 19 | asa70 | aa22s | 242| 19 aer0  sam2 | 238| 8 | 4610  4a3s2 | 258 / / /| Soldiers Pass Road & Highway 89A
20 | 4390 2271 19| 0 | aa360 4231 129| 20 aa60 a6 124 %9 ws7 aass 212 H E I G H I ANALYs I s [ 4 ] 'Sedona Arizona
*21 | 4510 | 44266 264 | v21 | 44500 | aaz2s 275 | ezt aas00  aa23a | 265 | *10 sy a0 23 / L
* Designates pitched roof with slope >3.5/12 (32 feet max height, Section 2.24.£3) -1 44525 44305 22| _ - PA RA P ET / / stephen Thompson Axchitect. sedom/ Del M“
o e . ft (Section 224, * 23525 44297 22 __ | - [ i i
R ey, | B i e . - /| |studic@StephenThompsonArchitect.com
+ Designates added height per multiple buliings on site {Section 2.24.£43) See Calculations on Sheet 35. | W - BUILDING FOOTPRINT / ) C:928.301.5922 o428/23 8172023 11:10:18 AM
A /
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M 25/12 PITCHED ROOFE AT /
I X MULTI FAMI sau :
’ ‘ AND NoRry /
2 |
-, ’ 24" 52 MAS, PER ELAN o /
C L T >4
MO SCALE A
= 2
ROOF HEIGHT SCHEDULE | 4 4 6 O /
T ROOF | ROOF | NAT. T ROOF | NAT,  ROOF | NAT. ROOF | NAT. - T.0.ROOF
AR Nﬂﬁm FAT-® id MHEIGHT A "y MEIGHT | GRADE M MEIGHT  GRADE id " MEIGHT  GRADE e MEIGHT  GRADE o /
LoBBY [ stnmwn Ee HOUSE [GUEST ROOMS- EAST WING ___|GUEST ROOMS. NORTH WING _|GUEST ROOMS- WEST WING | MULTI-FAMILY-SOUTH 7
44256 214 ” 44595 | 44283 32 L 4449.0 40261 229 o | 44460 a“an 24 1 44460 44231 29 L 8 44619 44376 24.3) /
”2 4455 | 44268 82 2 | 4460.3 44290 3 93 44530 @3 ni| *2 44500 412 B38| 2 44500 “wRs 24 2 44619 44380 23.9) / /
3 | 44455 | 24298 157 3 | 4461.3 | 44296 7 3 48475 4449 226 3 44885 an 235 3 s4a4s5 “u22 03 h ) 44620 4440.7 213 /
4 24555 | 44276 e = | 44623 44303 32 4 44510 44248 262 4 44480 44212 268 4 4480 44219 261 4 44615 44402 21.3) '— &
5 4446 44298 162 s 44633 44313 2 5 44475 48242 23 s 44435 44206 239 5 anaas 44212 23 s 4466.1 48852 209 % )
6 4455 | 4297 253 6 | 44509 44ans 184 6 44505 4242 263 6 48475 44205 27 6 447 44205 27 % 44659 24479 18.0) v
w1 wasy | ars asa| 7 | asio | a0 | 19 | 7 | asrs | aans | 27| 7 | sssss a0 (2as| 7 assss  aanes | 25 | 7 | wsz7 asses 211 v ”
8 | s 427 | a1 | s | w510 | aanns | 192 & | amss | aa2a1 207| 8 | aasss | a0 258| 8 esmss  aas9 29| '8 asr.7 aasea n3) v V
9 4a48 44258 22 ? 44553 440238 2s 9 44473 44242 231 9 44443 44198 245 9 44443 44178 265 ? 4453 44385 145 v v
10 44448 | 44265 183 **10 44530 44245 S| 10 44500 44205 295 *10 44500 44182 18
-1u aas7 4427 30 1 44510 44248 262 1n 44480 an 7 11 44480 a9 29 [MULTI-FAMILY-NORTH
12 | 4440 | 4425 | 15 +12 | 44505 44249 256 12 44475 ! 44212 | 263 | 12 44475 44193 282 oq | 44565 44303 262}
1B us | wus | s 1 | 4475 | aasa | 21| 13 | sams | ean3 22| 1 sas | a0 |2as| 2 | asrs a3 26
W a3 | uny | s W4 | aas0s | aa2s7 | 248 | o14 | asars | eazs | 25 | +14 aa2s | am01 24| 3 | as7s | aas0d 379 10 0. ‘
15 aaa3 | sas2 191 15 | 4430 4261 109 15 | aa3a0 | aa2z7 13| 15 aasa0 | asz | 13 | 4 | us20  sanne 254 th Viu t s ddl k C i
16 4455 4426 n 16 44475 44262 213 16 44445 44227 ns 16 44445 44215 3 3 44610 44332 27y A e age a a eroc ro ss ng
w7 aass a7 M3 17 | 44505 44262 243 | 17 | 4aars  aaze 249 | 17 aaars ez | 2ss| 6 | s610  sa3sa | 259l S Soldiers Pass Road & Highway 80A
18 4446 | 476 184 18 44483 44265 2118 18 44453 427 06 18 44453 “unse 27 27 44610 416 224 H E I G H A N A L s I s e — = s d Axizo
19 | 44500 | as267 233| 19 | 4sa70 | ae22s | 202| 19  asar0 a2 | 38| 8 | asero  aa3s2 | 258 I ' —Z | Sedona na
20 | 44390 4471 | 19| 20 | a0  aa31 129 20 sas0 44236 124 %9 w57 a8 212
21 44530 24266 264 | *e2 | 44500 44225 275 | ' w500 4434 266 | %10 @57 440 ) e P A R A P ET . 7 Stephen Thompson Architect. Sedona/Del Mar
= = = g 3
Designates pitched roof with slope >3.5/12 (32 feet max height. Section 2.24.63) 1 | as2s] aaos 2 Studio@StephenThompsonArchitect.com
- Sevter. st fetion 23453) 2| ams sus) 2y 7 C:928.301.5922 g4 172023 11:10:18 AM
Dot vy s ecton 12441 : : v .7/ = BUILDING FOOTPRINT b i =
+ Designates added height per muliple buildings on site (Section 2.24 E4a) See Calculations on Sheet 35.
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ROOF HEIGHT SCHEDULE o — P i g
ROOF ROOF NAT. NAT. ROOF  NAT. ROOF  NAT. i P §
MARK: | gy [NAT-GRADE! HT | MARK:| oo [NAT.GRADE HT |MARK:| o | apape | W [MARK| oot | omaoe | "7 |MARK: Loonr | oraoe | T |MARR Leont | araoe | HT 44 \_)) 9/0 \\
LOBBY / RESTAURANT __[TRe€ HousE [GUEST ROOMS- EAST WING __|GUEST ROOMS- NORTH WING _|GUEST ROOMS- WEST WING __|MULTI-FAMILY-SOUTH TORZOF WP \ ¢
1 4487 | 44256 | 214 | *1 | 84595 | 44283 302 | 1 | 44450 | 44260 229 | 1 | 44460 | 4Az2 | 24 | 1 48460 44231 | 229 1 | 44619 44306 | 243 s % \
1 4455 | 4268 m2 L X | 44603 44290 33 ks 44530 44253 07| *2 44500 44212 288 | **2 4450.0 44226 114 2 | 44619 44380 23.9| EGE' OF ROOF mﬁ é
3 | 4ass | 44298 157 ‘3 | 44613 | sans n7 3 44475 44249 226 3 | Mas 4an 23s 3 44445 4422 n3 3 | 43620 44407 21.3)
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SEDONA LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE (SLDC) COMPLIANCE

KEY:
SLDC reference - Article 2: Zoning Districts

m 2.24.E.1 Measurement of Bullding Height

Building will comply with the 22 ft. Paraliel Plane height above natural grade with exceptions 2.24,£(3) and
2.24.E(4). Horizontal 40' plane complies.

m 2.24.£.2 Maximum Overoll Building or Structure Height
Building does not exceed 40 ft, overall height. See Height Analysis (Sheet 3)

[€] 2243 exceptions to Height Requirements - Elevators

Elevators extend beyond height envelope,

(Max allowable) S percent= 700  sf.

m 2.24.£.3. Exceptions to Height Reguirements - Roof mech. Equip.
Screened rooftop mechanical equipment extend beyond height envelope.

Total footprint area
[E] 224.£4.0Mutiple Buitdings Located on One Site

14000 s.f. Spercent= 700 sf

Total Number of Bulldings = 9, Number of Buildings Eligible for increased Height = 3,

el

6

1PLAN

1e" =1-o"

61"

o |

ROOF PLAN

e* =1-o0"

Building footprint: s.f. 25percent= 0 s
Actual= sf.
S ft. height increase In this area = 32 ft. [22ft 4 5t +5 ft. (Multiple
[F] 2244 woll Piane Relief and Reduced Light Reflectance Values (LRV)
+0  Basefine standard
+5  Largest Unrelieved Building Plane (s.f.) <400 s
+5  LRV(%) 21 %
+10 _ Additional Height (ft.) S ft
Maximum Additional Height: 27 ft.
SLOC reference - Article 5.7 Site and Building Design
[E] 7 Building Placement ond Orientation
5.7.E.3 (Table 5.6) Buitding Separation 20 ft. required / provided
5.7.F. Building Design
E 5.7.F.2.0.3 Bullding Form - Building Massing
{Commercial ond Public/Semi-Public Buildings)
Building 1 {Lobby) - 9 buildings on site.
PLAN VIEW ELEVATION
*Visual Mass 1 (largest) 6,600 s.f. 2,115 sf.
Visual Mass 2 625 s.f. 1,927 5.
Visual Mass 3 553 s.f. 1,115 s,
Visual Mass 4 778 sf. 1,660 sf.
Visual Mass 5 810 s.f. 815 s.f.
Visual Mass 6 1,370 s.f. 1,189 51,
**Visual Mass 7 (2nd Largest) 2,500 sf. 1,765 sf.
Total footprint area 13,236 sf. 10,586 s.f.
{combined largest 2 masses) 9,100 sf. 3,880 s.f.
Total footprint 13,236 sf. 0K 10,586 s.f. OK
60 percent = allowable 7942 51, 6600<7942 6,352 s.f. 2115<6352
80 percent = allowable 10,589 s.f.  9100<10589 B469 s.f. 3880<8469

[ 5.7.F2<8uiding Form - suitding Articuiation
1. Horizontal Articulation
2. Vertical Articulation

3. Unrelieved Building Plane
(G

| and Public/ Publi

5.7.F.2 Bullding Form - Bullding Length

5.7.F.5 Butlding Color

See elevations for cakulated areas.
Length of bullding <150 ft.

Moximum LRV of building = 21

LD Code Compliance- Lobby

the Village at Saddlerock Crossing
Soldiers Pass Road & Highway 89A
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T_reehouse SEDONA LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE (SLDC) COMPLIANCE
KEY:
SLDC reference - Article 2: Zoning Districts
[A] ZzéE1Measurement of Building Height
Building will comply with the 22 ft. Parallel Plane height above natural grade with exceptions 2.24.E(3) and
2.24.E(4). Horizontal 40' plane complies.
[E] 22462 Moximum Overall Building or Steucture Height
Bullding does not exceed 40 ft. overall height. See Height Analysis (Sheet 4)
[€] 2:24.£3. exceptions to Height Requirements - Etevators
Elevators extend beyond height envelope. (Max allowable) 5 percent = st
m 2.24.£.3. Exceptions to Height Requirements - Roof mech. Equip.
Screened rooftop mechanical equipment extend beyond height envelope.
Total footprint area sf S percent = 0 sf.
[€] 224.6.4.0 muttiple uildings Located on One site
Total Number of Buildings = 9, Number of Buildings Eligible for increased Height =3,

Building footprint: 5550 s.f. 2Spercent= 1388 s
Actual= st
S ft, beight increase in this area = 32 ft. [22 ft + S fe | +5 ft. (Multiple Buil ]
E 2.24.£.4.b Wall Plane Relief and Reduced Light Reflectance Volues (LRV)
+0  Baseline standard
+5  Largest Unrelieved Building Plane (.1} 400 s
*S LRV (%) 21 %
410 Additional Height (ft.) 5 ft.
Maximum Additional Height: 27 ft.
SLDC reference - Article 5.7 Site and Building Design
S5.7.E. Building Placement and Orientation
5.7.6.3 (Toble 5.6) Building Separation 125 1t. required / provided
5,7.F. Building Design
[B] 57.F.2.0.3 8uikding Form - Building Massing
(G and Public/ i-Publi
Building 2 (Treehouse) - 9 buildings on site.
PLANVIEW ELEVATION
*Visual Mass 1 (largest) 2,530 sf, 5,410 5.1,
**Visual Mass 2 (2nd Largest) 667 sf, 2,415 sf.
Visual Mass 3 95 sf. 1,535 s.f.
Visual Mass 4 660 s.f, 1,435 sf.
Visual Mass 5 635 sf. 965 5.f.
Visual Mass 6 635 s.f., 1,575 s.f.
Total footprint area 5,222 sf. 13,335 s,
(combined largest 2 masses) 3,197 sf. 7825 sf.
Total footprint 5222 sf. oK 13,335 sf. OK
60 percent = allowable 3,133 sf.  2530<3133 8,001 sf. 5410<8001
80 percent = allowable 4,178 sf.  3197<4178 10,668 s.f. 7825<10668
[0 5.2.¢2.¢uitding Form - Building Articulation
1. Horizontal Articulation
2. Vertical Articulation
3. Unrelieved Building Plane
[Commercial and Public/Semi-Public Bulldings) See elevations for calculated areas.
5.7.F.2 Building Form - Buiiding Length Length of building <150 ft.
5.7.F.5 Building Color Maximum LRV of bullding = 21

LD Code Compliance- Treehouse

the Village at Saddlerock Crossing
Soldiers Pass Road & Highway 89A

Sedona Arizona

Stephen Thompson Architect. Sedona/Del Mar

Studio@StephenThompsonArchitect.com
C: 928.301.5922 gypza23 5172023 12:09:21 PM
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710 s.f.

SIDE ELEVATION .

3/32" = 1-0"

RANSPARENCY REQUIREMENT PER LDC SECTION 51.F2)C.5

: FACADE AREA = 1600 SF. FENESTRATION AREA= 48@ SF. (303)
FACADE AREA = 203@ SF. FENESTRATION AREA= 415 SF. (20%)

RIS EIN

1650 s.f.
SIDE ELEVATION

3/32° = 1-0"
TRANSPARENCY REQUIREMENT PER LDC SECTION 5.1.F(2XC.5
LEVEL I: FACADE AREA = 1600 S.F.  FENESTRATION AREA= 413 S.F. (30%)
LEVEL 2 FACADE AREA = 2030 S.F. FENESTRATION AREA= 104 SF. (358)

147

625 s.f.

610 s.f.

|
_FLOOR PLAN

[1he* =1-e"

|
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VISUAL MASS (ELEV ATION)

960 s.f.

- L&QQE_PLAN

he" =1-e"

315 s.f. 1650 s.f.

3/32" = 1"

__END ELEVATION (LOBBY)

(mrP)

END ELEVATION (89-A)

337" =1-0"

TRANSPARENCY REQUIREMENT PER LDC SECTION 5.1.K(2)C.5
LEVEL | FACADE AREA = 865 5.F.  FENESTRATION AREA= 710 SF. (30%8)
LEVEL 2 FACADE AREA = 815 S.F. FENESTRATION AREA® |40 SF. (16%)

LOBBY

Guest Rooms

SEDONA LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE (SLDC) COMPLIANCE

SLDC reference - Article 2; Zoning

Districts

[A] 22&€1Meosurement of Building Height

Building will comply with the 22 ft. Parallel Plane height above natural grade with exceptions 2.24.€(3) and
2.24.E(4). Horizontal 40" plane complies.

[B] 224.£2Maximum Overail Buitding or Structure Height

Building does not exceed 40 ft. overall height, See Height Analysis (Sheet 3 and 5)

E 2.24 €3 Exceptions to Height Requirements - Elevators

Elevators extend beyond height envelope, (Max allowable) 5 percent = 560 s.f.
m 2.24.E.3. Exceptions to Height Requirements - Roof mech. Equip.
Screened rooftop mechanical equipment extend beyond height envelope.
Total footprint area 11200 s, S percent = 560 st
[E] 224£4.0Mmuitiple Buildings Located on One Site
Total Number of Buildings = 9, Number of Buildings Eligible for increased Height = 3.
Total roof area for West Wing: 000 sf. 10 percent = 1200 st
Needed = 1200 sk 10%
5 ft. height increase in this area = 32 ft. [22 fe+ Sfe +5 . (Multiple
m 2.24.£.4.b Woll Plane Relief ond Reduced Light Reflectance Values (LRV)
+0  Baseline standard
+5  Largest Unrelleved Building Plane (s.f.} 400 st
+5 LRV (%) 21 %
+10 _ Additional Height (ft.) S fr.
Maximum Additional Height: 27 fr.
SLOC reference - Artide 5.7 Site and Building Design
[S] 57 Buiiding Pracement ond Orientation
5.7.£.3 (Table 5.6) Building Seporotion 20 fu required / provided
5.7.F. Building Design
[F] 57F.2.0.3Bulding Form - Building Massing
(€ and Publi i-Publ i
Buiding 3,4 & 5 (Guestrooms) - 9 bulldings on site.
PLAN VIEW ELEVATION
**Visual Mass 1 (2nd Largest) 2,900 sf. 2,800 s.f.
Visual Mass 2 2,300 sf. 1,235 sf.
*Visual Mass 3 (largest) 3,000 sf. 4,260 s.f,
Visual Mass 4 900 sf. 1,175 s.f.
Visual Mass 5 1,200 sf. 1,550 s.f.
Visual Mass 6 550 sf. 970 s.f.
Total footprint area 10,850 s.f. 11,990 s.f.
(combined largest 2 masses) 5,900 s.f. 7,060 s.f.
Total footprint 10,850 s.f. OK 11,990 s, 0K
60 percent = allowable 6,510 sf, T 3000 <6510 7,194 sf. 4260<7194
80 percent = allowable 8,680 s.f. 5900<8680 9,592 sf. 7060<9768
[ 5.7F2.cBuiding Form - Builsing Articulation
1. Horizontal Articulation
2. Vertical Articulation
3. Unrelieved Bullding PMane
(c and Publi i
5.7.F.2 Building Form - Building Length Length of building =150 ft.
5.7.F.5 Building Color Maximum LRV of building = 21

LD Code Compliance- Guest Rooms

the Village at Saddlerock Crossing
Soldiers Pass Road & Highway 89A
Sedona Arizona
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KEY:

SEDONA LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE [SLDC) COMPLIANCE

SLDC reference - Article 2: Zoning Districts

m 2.24.E.1 Measurement of Building Height

Building will comply with the 22 ft, Parallel Plane height above natural grade with exceptions 2.24.£(3) and
2.24.E(4). Horizontal 40" plane complies.

[E] 2.24.£2Maximum Overail Building or Steucture Height

Building does not exceed 40 ft. overall height. See Height Analysis (Sheet 4)

[€] 224£3 exceptions to Height Requirements - Elevators

Elevators extend beyond height envelope. (Max allowable) S percent = sf.

[B] 2243 exceptions to Height Requirements - Roof mech. Equip.
Sraid toshon ek

extend beyond height envelope.
Total footprint area s.f. S percent = 0 st

[E] 224£4.amuttipte Buidings Located on One site

Total Number of Buildings = 9, Number of Buildings Eligible for increased Height = 3,
Building footprint: st 25percent= 0 st
Actuals 0 st
+5 ft. (Multiple

S ft. helght increase in this area = 32 . [22 ft + 5 ft {Alt

[F] 22445 wall Pione Relief and Reduced Light Reflectance Values (LRY)

+0  Baseline standard

45 largest Unrelieved Building Plane (s..) 400 st
+5 LRV (%) 21 %
+10 _Additional Height (ft.) 5 fr.

Maximum Additional Height: 27 ft.

SLDC reference - Artide 5.7 Site ond Bullding Design

[E] s:7¢ suiding Pracement and Orientation

5.7.£.3 (Table 5.6)
5.7.F. Building Design
$.7.F.2.0.3 Building Form - Building Massing
(Multifamily residential)
Building 6 & 7 (MF South) - 9 buildings on site.

Building Separation 125 R. required / provided

PLAN VIEW ELEVATION
Bldg6 Visual Mass 1A 1,000 sf. 1,740 s.f.
**Visual Mass 2A {2nd Largest) 1,000 sf. 2,270 sf.
*Visual Mass 3A (largest) 1080 sf. 1330 51,
Visual Mass 44 1,000 s.f. 1,605 sf.
Visual Mass 5A 220 sf, 180 s.f,
Total footprint area 4300 sf. 7,125 s.f.
(combined largest 2 masses) 2,080 sf. 3,600 s.f.
Total footprint 4300 sf. OK 7,25 1. OX
60 percent = allowable 2580 sf T 25303133 @ 4,275 sf. 54108001
80 percent = allowable 3440 sf.  3197<4178 5700 sf. 7825<10668
PLAN VIEW ELEVATION
Bldg 7 **Visual Mass 18 (2nd largest) 1125 sf. 1,520 s.f.
*Visual Mass 28 (Largest) 1,200 sf. 2,275 st
Visual Mass 3B 855 sf. 1,025 sf.
Total footprint area 3,180 sf. 4,820 s.f.
(combined largest 2 masses) 2,325 st 3,795 s.f.
Total footprint 3,180 sf. OK 4,820 5.1, oK
60 percent = allowable 1908 sf  1200<1908  2892sf | 2275<2892

0 percent = allowable 2,544 sf,  2325¢2544 3,856 sf. 3795<3856

[ 57F2c8uiding Form - Buiding Articulation

1. Horizontal Articulation
2. Vertical Articulation

3. Unrelieved Building Plane
(c il and Publi
5.7.F.2 Building Form - Bullding Length Length of building <150 ft.
5.7.F.5 Buiiding Color Maximum LRV of building = 21

LD Code Compliance- MF South

the Village at Saddlerock Crossing
Soldiers Pass Road & Highway 89A
Sedona Arizona
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SLDC reference - Article 2; Zoning Districts

[A] 221 Meosurement of Building Height

Building will comply with the 22 ft. Parallel Plane height above natural grade with exceptions 2.24.£(3) and

2.24.€(4). Horizontal 40" plane complies,
m 2.24.E.2 Maximum Overall Building or Structure MHeight
Building does not exceed 40 ft. overall height. See Height Analysis (Sheet 6}
[€] 224.£3 Exceptions to Height Requirements - Efevotors

Elevators extend beyond height envelope. (Max allowable) S percent = st
[©] 2243 exceptions to Height Requirements - Roof mech. Equip,
Screened rooftop mechanical equipment extend beyond height envelope.
Total footprint area s.f. 5 percent = o s.f.
m 2.24.£.4.0 Multiple Buildings Located on One Site
Total Number of Buildings = 9, Number of Buildings Elgible for increased Height = 3,
Building footprint; sl 2BSpercent= 0 sl
Actual= sk
5 ft. height increase in this area = 32 ft. [22ft + 5 ft ( + 5 ft. (Multiple Buil
m 2.24.£4.b Wall Plane Refief and Reduced Uight Refiectance Volues (LRV)
+0  Baseline standard
+5  Largest Unrelieved Bullding Plane (s.f.) 400 st
+5 LRV (%) 21 %
__+10 _ Additional Height (1) CH s
Maximum Additional Height: 27 ft.
SLOC reference - Article 5.7 Site and Building Design
5.7.€. Building Placement and Orientation
5.7.E3(Table 5.6) Building Separation 125 t. required / provided
5.7.F. Bullding Design
E] 5.7.F.2.0.3 Buliding Form - Building Massing
(Mutltifamily residential)
Bullding 8 & 9 (MF North) - 9 buildings on site.
PLAN VIEW ELEVATION
Bldg 8 Visual Mass 1A 980 s.f. 1515 sf.
Visual Mass 2A 975 sf. 1,59 s.f.
*Visual Mass 3A (largest) 1,025 sf. 2,140 s.f.
**Visual Mass 4A (2nd Largest) 1,000 s.f. 2,130 sf,
Visual Mass SA 300 sf. 480 s.f.
Total footprint area 4,280 st 7,855 st.
(combined largest 2 masses) 2,025 sf. 4,270 s.f.
Total footprint 4,280 sf. OK 7,855 sf. OK
60 percent = allowable 2,568 s.f. 1025 <2568 8,713 sf, 21404713
80 percent = allowable 3,424 sf. 2025<3424 6,284 sf. 4270<6284
PLAN VIEW ELEVATION
Bldg 9 Visual Mass 18 965 s.f. 1,995 s.I.
*Visual Mass 28 {Largest) 1,050 sf. 2,550 s.1.
Visual Mass 38 990 s.f. 1,565 s.f.
**Visual Mass 4B (2nd largest) 995 sf. 1,350 s.f.
Visual Mass 58 300 sf. 505 s.f.
Total footprint area 4,300 sf. 7,965 s.f.
(combined largest 2 masses) 2,045 sf. 3,900 sf.
Total footprint 4,300 s.f. OK 7,965 sf. 0K
60 percent = allowable 2,580 s.f. 1050 <2580 4,779 s.f. 2550<4779
80 percent = aliowable 3440 sf.  2045<3440 6,372 sf. 3900<6372
[ 5.7F.2c8uirding Form - Building Articulation
1. Horizontal Articulation
2. Vertical Articulation
3. Unrelieved Building Plane
(c and Publi
5.7.F.2 Building Form - Building Length Length of building <150 ft.
5.7.F.5 Building Color Maximum LRV of building = 21
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